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WISCONSIN NORTHERN MICHIGAN MINISTRIES NETWORK MISSIONARIES 

LIST OF ALL WISCONSIN NORTHERN MICHIGAN MINISTRIES NETWORK MISSIONARIES 
ITINERATING –highlighted in yellow  

 
 
 

Gloria Biffert – Democratic Republic of Congo 
Ministry ID: 276055.    O:920.744.7600 (Magic Jack) C: 651.263.3672 
gloria.biffert@agmd.org http://gbiffert@hotmail.com 
Mission: To train schoolteachers, Bible school professors & students, and encourage women, children & youth to reach 
their nation with the Gospel of Jesus Christ. 
Itineration: August 2020 – July 2021 

David & Karmi Buckley (Weston, Jillaine) – Europe 
Ministry ID: 246874   C: +36.30 9033767 
david.buckley@agmd.org; karmi.buckley@agmd.org 
Mission: To plant an international church in the heart of the city of Budapest. 
Itineration: August 29, 2021 – August 2022 
 

 

Steve & Rachel Campbell (Amalya,Obedia) – China (sensitive) 
Ministry ID:  276056.   C:262-237-2038 
steven.a.campbell@gmail.com ; Rachel.marie.campbell@gmail.com 
Mission: To impact unreached people groups through teaching & training local lay leaders and pastors; teaching English as 
outreach. 
Itineration: Departing for China as country allows. 
 

Daniel Chang – China (sensitive) 
Ministry ID:295220 C: 715.498.7574 (until departure) 
daniel.chang@na-link.com 
Mission: To work with students, families, and teachers in China; and work with GTC in China. 
Itineration: Tentatively August 2020 – July 2021 

 
 

Troy & Heidi Darrin – Moldova 
Ministry ID:226097    H:262.542.4922  C:262.765.1653 
troy.darrin@agmd.org; heidi.darrin@agmd.org 
Mission: To minister in the areas of student/campus ministry, church planting and help lead the International Christian 
Fellowship Church in Chișinău, the capital city. 
Itineration: Tentatively February 2021 – February 2021 
 
 
Dale & Delight Eytzen – West Indies & North Coast of South America 

   Ministry ID: 217523. Dale C: 417.379.5687 Delight C: 417.379.0507 O: 417.829.1837 ext. 2231 (Dale) 2526 (Delight 
dale.eytzen@agmd.org; eytzdeli@gmail.com 
Mission: To provide advance ministerial training for the West Indies & North Coast of South Africa through workshops, 
seminars and achievement of BA degrees. 
Itineration: Current - Tentatively Oct. 2020  
 
 
Carol Feigleson – Myanmar (sensitive) North Asia 
Ministry ID: 291746      C: 715.344.7036 or 715.347.0551 carol.feigleson@agmd.org; caroljeanfeigs@gmail.com 
Mission: To build friendships with local Buddhists and believers to creatively build bridges for relationships. 
Itineration: March 2020 – March 2021 

 
Justin & Kristen Gordon – Egypt  
Ministry ID: 296833   C: 229.591.3612.  jgordon@wandereurasia.com or   justin.gordon@agmd.org 
Mission: To work with the Live Dead Arab world team to plant churches in the unreached people groups. 
Itineration: July 2020 – December 2020

STATESIDE NOT Itinerating 
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Rocky & Sherry Grams – Argentina 
Ministry ID: 234769   P:011.549.11.3125.8125 +54.11.42921894 
rockysherrygrams@gmail.com    rockygrams@gmail.com  
Mission: To train, shape, counsel, teach, love the students who feel a call to some area of ministry: missions, evangelism, 
children & adolescents, education, ministerial, music or multi-media. 
Itineration: March 31-2021 to March 31-2022 
 
Brandon & Laura Hawkins (Elijah) MA – Turkey – Teen Challenge (sensitive) 
Ministry ID: 296277   C: 715.559.3886    C: 715.559.4329 
brandon.jon.hawkins@gmail.com; laurachawkins@yahoo.com 
Mission: To work with the LiveDead Silk Road team; work ith Teen Challenge; distribute Bibles; and lead recovery groups 
with a goal of church planting. 
Itineration:  December 9, 2020 – Dec. 2021 
 
Aaron & Winnie Horvat (Cameron) – Croatia 
Ministry ID: 294509    Phone: 385.091.0323 Aaron.horvat@hqmail.agmd.org; aaron@yahoo.com 
Mission: To reach the students in Croatia and disciple them in their relationship to Christ. 
Itineration: September 11, 2020 – Sept. 2024 
 
Daryl & Sarah Jump – Central Eurasia (sensitive) 
Ministry ID: 286142  C: 206.499.3966 

Mission: To build a strong team that has vision and strategy for the church to be planted and established among the 25 
unreached people groups in Azerbaijan; assist with training for LiveDead Silk Road (LDSR) initiative. 
Itineration: TBD 

Al & Steph Kinnunen (Alexandra, Samuel) - Dushanbe Tajikistan (sensitive) 
Ministry ID: 267209 Cell - 715.570.9841 Home: 715.344.1651 
alkinnu@gmail.com; duffy92@hushmail.com 
Mission: To serve alongside LiveDead Silk Road (LDSR) church planting team leaders dedicated to seeing a whole 
movement of churches planted via our language centers and outdoor businesses. 
Itineration: August 17, 2023 – August 2024 

John & Anita Koeshall – Europe (sensitive) 
Ministry ID: 218461     P: 206.708.9881 
john.koeshall@agmd.org; anita.koeshall@gmail.com 
Mission: To provide student ministry in various regions of the world such as China, the Middle East, Latin America; work 
alongside LiveDead in Egypt; and missionary education/development. 
Itineration: March 31, 2021- March 2022 
 

Michael & Elizabeth Kramer (Selah, Annakah, Emmalyse, & Grayden) – Nepal (sensitive) 
Ministry ID: 295486 C: 414.418.7306         mesaekramer@gmail.com 
Mission: To serve the most destitute people in Southern Asia region. 
Itineration: September 30, 2020 – Sept. 2021 
 

Abbey Lammers – Granada, Spain 
Ministry ID:295018  C: 715.450.1836 
abbeylammers@gmail.com 
Mission: To assist Shawn & Deborah Galyen as they minister to students in Granada, Spain; and help students come to an 
understanding of Jesus. 
Itineration: September 2, 2022 – Sept. 2023 
 
Wendell & Patti McClung – Canada 
Ministry ID: 290213 P: 715.254.4415 (Magic Jack) 
wendell.mcclung@agmd.org; patti.mclung@agmd.org; mcclungs.net 
Mission: To minister in Slovak and Gypsy churches as representatives for Convoy of Hope Europe; conduct COH 
events and assist with church plants & discipleship. Itineration: February 16, 2024 – Feb. 2025 
 

somejumps@gmail.com 
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Mark & Heather McKinstry – Spain, Europe 
Ministry ID:  253562 Mark -C: 414.426.9213    Heather-C: 414.426.9249 
markmckinstry71@gmail.com; hethlmckinstry@yahoo.com 
Mission: To minister in the international churches of Spain; plant churches; and develop marriage and family ministries. 
Itineration: June 2, 2021 – June 2022 

Abigail Mercado – Cairo, Egypt (sensitive) 
Ministry ID: 297007 C: 414.544.1619 
mercado.n.abby@gmail.com abigail.mercado@ma.agmd.org 
Mission: To serve as a team member in Egypt under direction of Paul Mathias and with approval of Area Director Mark 
Renfroe. 
Itineration: March 17, 2021 – March 2022 
 
Kevin & Noel Miller (Ezra, London) – Europe (Convoy of Hope) 
Ministry ID: 27811   C:262.951.5536 C: +33.7.67.12.26.76 
kevin.miller@agmd.org; #withthemillers 
Mission: To (as a team TOGETHER) see the need, serve the forgotten, and share the hope of Jesus in Europe. 
Itineration: July 3,2021 – July 2022 

Don & Beth Minikel MA – Moldova 
Ministry ID: 294646 Don: 309.660.7834; Beth: 309.660.7835 
don.minikel@ma.agmd.org; beth.minikel@ma.agmd.org harvestingmoldova.org 
Mission: To host missions’ teams; drill wells and install water filtration; work with human traffic survivors; and begin a crisis 
pregnancy center. 
Itineration: October 21, 2020 – Oct. 2021 
 
Wendy & Jeremy Osborne (Theodora, Tobin, Ivanna) – Ukraine 
Ministry ID: 254372   C:417.379.5221  
wendy.osborne@agmd.org 
Mission: To be part of the International Church Planting Initiative in Eurasia Northwest. 
Itineration: August 2019 – Sept 30, 2020 
 
Jeff & Brittnia Papendorf MA – Northern Asia (sensitive) 
Ministry ID:  298348.  J:414.234.8987   B:414.234.8845; 
papendorf@na-link.com;  jpapendorf@gmail.com 
Mission: To reach the people groups in central gateway of Northern Asia utilizing degrees in education and 
engineering to gain access to region. 
Itineration: August 2019 – Oct. 4, 2020 
 
Paul & Barb Parks – Global Initiative 
Ministry ID: 219970   P:417.827.1857 B:417.844.0906 
pdparks92@gmail.com;   cavanessb@gmail.com  
Mission: To oversee writing of courses to be recorded for a pastor’s school for illiterate & oral learners that are delivered 
to students via micro SD cards (will go into their cell phone). 
Itineration:  March 31, 2021- Jan. 2022 
 
John & Marissa Paulsen - Burundi E. Africa 
Ministry ID: 276250 C: 262.880.0202 
jandrpaulsen@hotmail.com; jonathan.paulsen@agmd.org 
Mission: To reach children and families of Burundi and disciple them in their relationship with Christ. 
Itineration: TBD 
 
Paul & Christine Pierquet - Ukraine 
Ministry ID: 258589 C:  380.503.8227 ext. 62 C: 414.391.9878 
paul.pierquet@agmd.org; christine.pierquet@agmd.org 
Mission: To minister to families and individuals from over 30 different nations; working with refugees from Eastern 
Ukraine.  
Itineration:  July 12, 2020 – Oct. 15, 2020   
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Brandon & Rachel Powell (Lena, Jori) – Thailand 
Ministry ID: 2857944 C: 412.605.4904.     brandon.powell@agmd.org 
Mission: To minister to the people of Thailand which has less than 2% of the nation who has responded to the Gospel 
message. 
Itineration: May 7, 2023 – May 2024 
 

Rebeca Reed-Missionary Assistant – Germany 
Ministry ID: 299308     C: 920.489.0450     fatherschild19@sbcglobal.net 
Mission: To minister to the church and community in Stuttgart, Germany. 
Itineration: Currently for Pre-field assignment 
 
Nathan & Trissa Reschke Missionary Assistants (Josiah, Ruth, Gabriel) – Togo, Africa 
Ministry ID:       C: 920.530-3672    reschke.nathan@gmail.com 
Mission: To work in children’ ministry in Togo, Africa. 
Itineration: Currently for Pre-field assignment 
 
 

Shawn & Carolina Sislo (Keily, Noah) – Mexico 
Ministry ID: 276151 O: 920.268.4748 C:21.919.4050 
shawn.sislo@ma.agmd.org   carolina.sislo@ma.agmd.org  
Mission: To partner with Missionaries Peter & Delia Breit in Mexico City; work with National leadership to plant 
2,000 new churches throughout the city. 
Itineration: March 17, 2023 – March 2024 
 

Joel & Noemi Szabo – Brussels, Belgium 
Ministry ID: 224603     C: 417.496.198 
joe.szabo@hqmail.agmd.org; christiancenter.be 
Mission: To reach the nations of people living in this strategic city of Europe; serve as pastor of international church in 
Brussels. 
Itineration: April 1, 2021 – April 2022 

Dan & Rachael Wenig (Levi, Norah Grace) – India (sensitive) 
Ministry ID: 274089 C: 712.790.0964     Dan.wenig@agmd.org 
Mission: To minister to the people of India. 
Itineration: November 19, 2022 – Nov. 2023 
 
Dan & Sandy Winkelman – Myanmar (formerly Burma) (sensitive) 
Ministry ID: 270745 
theburmaproject01@gmail.com    danwink55@gmail.com 
Mission: To champion “The Burma Project” by reaching one million souls for Christ through church planting; to encourage 
local pastors; and train new leaders. 
Itineration: Stateside 2019 – present 
 
Jubilee Zielke – Djibouti (sensitive) 
Ministry ID:286375 C: 715.730.0478 
jubileezielke@gmail.com; jubilee.zielke@agmd.org 
Mission: To plant indigenous churches among unreached people groups building relationships through teaching English. 
Itineration: December 28, 2021 – Dec. 2, 2022 
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